


		Three Month Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Quarter ended December 31, 2018 (unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2017 (unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,788.97	6,026.18	6,396.51	16,366.11	20,522.00	26,361.75
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(651.47)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(670.97)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(670.97)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(670.97)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550	550	550	550	550	550
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	13,915
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	0.20	(0.19)	(1.03)	(1.22)	(2.70)	(3.93)
	b. Diluted	0.20	(0.19)	(1.03)	(1.22)	(2.70)	(3.93)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on Feb 9, 2019.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (and relevant amendment rules thereafter) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the nine months ended Dec 31, 2018 and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results of the half year ended Sep 30, 2018.
- Exceptional items include the loss of inventory of cotton due to a fire accident in the Blow Room, Unit B on the 15th of April 2018 to the tune of Rs.19.50 Lakhs. The company has filed an insurance claim for the damage.
- The manufacturing activities at one of the plants, Super Sara at Beerapalli, Andhra Pradesh has been temporarily suspended for a further period of 24 months w.e.f June 29, 2018 due to modernisation process. During the nine months ended Dec 31, 2018, the Company has incurred an operational loss from the said Unit amounting to Rs.35.57 lakhs and the same has been shown under the 'Continuing Operations' considering that the management has intention to resume the operations in the near future.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2018 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com
- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

Coimbatore
09.02.2019

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 00002773

Sl. No.		Three Month Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		Quarter ended December 31, 2018 (unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2017 (unaudited)	December 31, 2018 (unaudited)	December 31, 2017 (unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
 Super Spinning Mills Limited CIN:L17111TZ1962PLC001200 REGD. OFFICE : "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIAKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045. Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018 Rs. in Lakhs							
	Particulars						
1	Total Income from Operations	5,788.97	6,026.18	6,396.51	16,366.11	20,522.00	26,361.75
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(651.47)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(670.97)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(670.97)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	109.73	(102.60)	(565.00)	(670.97)	(1,483.00)	(2,159.04)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550	550	550	550	550	550
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	13,915
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	0.20	(0.19)	(1.03)	(1.22)	(2.70)	(3.93)
	b. Diluted	0.20	(0.19)	(1.03)	(1.22)	(2.70)	(3.93)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on Feb 9, 2019.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (and relevant amendment rules thereafter) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the quarter ended Dec 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the nine months ended Dec 31, 2018 and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results of the half year ended Sep 30, 2018.
- Exceptional items include the loss of inventory of cotton due to a fire accident in the Blow Room, Unit B on the 15th of April 2018 to the tune of Rs.19.50 Lakhs. The company has filed an insurance claim for the damage.
- The manufacturing activities at one of the plants, Super Sara at Beerapalli, Andhra Pradesh has been temporarily suspended for a further period of 24 months w.e.f June 29, 2018 due to modernisation process. During the nine months ended Dec 31, 2018, the Company has incurred an operational loss from the said Unit amounting to Rs.35.57 lakhs and the same has been shown under the 'Continuing Operations' considering that the management has intention to resume the operations in the near future.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2018 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com
- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN - 00002773

Coimbatore
 09.02.2019